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Direction
Brabrand Vest/Helenelyst (Aarhus Kom) — Skejby Nord-
landsvej (Aarhus Kom)

49 stops

Open route schedule

Brabrand Vest/Helenelyst (Aarhus Kom)

Porskær/Helenelyst

Edwin Rahrs Vej/Langdalsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Labyrinten/Landalsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lykkensdalsvej/Langdalsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Høiriisgårdsvej/Langdalsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Hoffmannsvej/J. P. Larsens Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Skovbakkevej/J. P. Larsens Vej

Udsigten/J. P. Larsens Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Stenbækvej/Hejredalsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Ligustervej/Hejredalsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Bazarpladsen/Edwin Rahrs Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Broen/Edwin Rahrs Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Inger Christensens Gade/Gudrunsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Globus1/Gudrunsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Digterparken/Dr. Holsts Vej (Aarhus Kom)

St. Blichers Vej/Klokkervej (Aarhus Kom)

Klokkerbakken/Klokkervej (Aarhus Kom)

Jønhøjparken/Haslevej (Aarhus Kom)

Trygsvej/Haslevej (Aarhus Kom)

Haslevej/Silkeborgvej (Aarhus Kom)

Route schedule
Brabrand Vest/Helenelyst (Aarhus Kom) — Skejby Nord-
landsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Monday 05:08-23:24

Tuesday 05:08-23:24

Wednesday 05:08-23:24

Thursday 05:08-23:24

Friday 05:08-23:24

Saturday 06:23-23:24

Sunday 06:23-23:24

Route info

Direction: Brabrand Vest/Helenelyst (Aarhus Kom)

Stops: 49

Trip Duration: 0 hour 59 min
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Helgesvej/Silkeborgvej (Aarhus Kom)

Birkeparken/Silkeborgvej (Aarhus Kom)

Vestre Ringgade/Silkeborgvej (Aarhus Kom)

Aarhus Tech/Dollerupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Mølleparken/Thorvaldsensgade (Aarhus Kom)

Aarhus Banegårdsplads

Aarhus Rutebilstation/Sønder Allé

Dokk1 (Aarhus Kom)

Navitas/Kystvejen (Aarhus Kom)

Nørreport/Nørrebrogade (Aarhus Kom)

Nørrebrogade/Nørre Boulevard (Aarhus Kom)

Peter Sabroes Gade (Aarhus Kom)

Niels Juels Gade/Aldersrovej (Aarhus Kom)

Trøjborg Centret/Aldersrovej (Aarhus Kom)

Abildgade/Bethesdavej (Aarhus Kom)

Nordvestpassagen/Bethesdavej (Aarhus Kom)

Risvang (Aarhus Kom)

Vejlby Ringvej/Vorregårds Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Nydamsvej/Vorregårds Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Nyringen/Skejby Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skelager Kirke/Skejby Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skejby Centret/Skejby Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skejbyhøj/Skejby Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Kordegarden/Skejby Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skejbytoften/Skejby Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lyngåskolen/Graham Bells Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Johann Gutenbergs Vej/Graham Bells Vej (Aarhus Kom

Skejby Nordlandsvej (Aarhus Kom)





Direction
Skejby Nordlandsvej (Aarhus Kom) — Brabrand Vest/He-
lenelyst (Aarhus Kom)

49 stops

Open route schedule

Skejby Nordlandsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Johann Gutenbergs Vej/Graham Bells Vej (Aarhus Kom

Lyngåskolen/Graham Bells Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Skejbytoften/Skejby Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Kordegarden/Skejby Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skejbyhøj/Skejby Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skejby Centret/Skejby Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skelager Kirke/Skejby Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Nyringen/Skejby Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Nydamsvej/Vorregårds Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Vejlby Ringvej/Vorregårds Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Risvang (Aarhus Kom)

Nordvestpassagen/Bethesdavej (Aarhus Kom)

Abildgade/Bethesdavej (Aarhus Kom)

Trøjborg Centret/Aldersrovej (Aarhus Kom)

Trøjborgvej/Larsen-Ledets Gade (Aarhus Kom)

Peter Sabroes Gade (Aarhus Kom)

Nørrebrogade/Nørre Boulevard (Aarhus Kom)

Nørreport (Aarhus Kom)

Navitas/Kystvejen (Aarhus Kom)

Dokk1 (Aarhus Kom)

Aarhus Rutebilstation/Sønder Allé

Aarhus Banegårdsplads

Mølleparken/Thorvaldsensgade (Aarhus Kom)

Route schedule
Skejby Nordlandsvej (Aarhus Kom) — Brabrand Vest/He-
lenelyst (Aarhus Kom)

Monday 05:06-23:22

Tuesday 05:06-23:22

Wednesday 05:06-23:22

Thursday 05:06-23:22

Friday 05:06-23:22

Saturday 06:19-23:22

Sunday 06:19-23:22

Route info

Direction: Skejby Nordlandsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Stops: 49

Trip Duration: 1 hour 2 min
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Den Gamle By (Aarhus Kom)

Aarhus Tech/Dollerupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Vestre Ringgade/Silkeborgvej (Aarhus Kom)

Birkeparken/Silkeborgvej (Aarhus Kom)

Åbyhøj Torv/Silkeborgvej (Aarhus Kom)

Trygsvej/Haslevej (Aarhus Kom)

Jønhøjparken/Haslevej (Aarhus Kom)

Klokkerbakken/Klokkervej (Aarhus Kom)

St. Blichers Vej/Klokkervej (Aarhus Kom)

Digterparken/Dr. Holsts Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Globus1/Gudrunsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Inger Christensens Gade/Gudrunsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Broen/Edwin Rahrs Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Bazarpladsen/Edwin Rahrs Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Ligustervej/Hejredalsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Stenbækvej/Hejredalsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Udsigten/J. P. Larsens Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Skovbakkevej/J. P. Larsens Vej

Hoffmannsvej/J. P. Larsens Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Høiriisgårdsvej/Langdalsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lykkensdalsvej/Langdalsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Labyrinten/Landalsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Langdalsvej/Edwin Rahrs Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Porskær/Helenelyst

Brabrand Vest/Helenelyst (Aarhus Kom)



15 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Arhus

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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